



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41037 of 2025

Vikrant Alias Vikky

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sanjiv Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

This is the second bail application.

Put up on 8.12.2025 as fresh along with the record of first bail application
No. 22160 of 2025.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

November 20, 2025

Vandana