



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41037 of 2025

Vikrant Alias Vikky

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sanjiv Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

A copy of the same has also been handed over to Sri Sunil Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel, who has put in appearance in opposition to the bail plea.

Sri Sunil Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel submits that the matter be adjourned today so that he may get an opportunity to go through the supplementary affidavit.

List this case on 03.02.2026, as fresh.

January 20, 2026
pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)